

PRYSMIAN GROUP NORTH AMERICA'S CEO ANDREA PIRONDINI JOINS NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION BOARD

Highland Heights, Ky., November 30, 2023 – **Prysmian Group**, the world leader in the wire and cable industry, is pleased to announce Andrea Pirondini, CEO of Prysmian Group North America, has been appointed to serve on the <u>National Electric Manufacturers Association (NEMA) Board of Governors</u>.

NEMA represents over 300 electrical equipment and medical imaging manufacturers that make safe, reliable and efficient products and systems. The NEMA Board of Governors is comprised of 30 senior corporate executives elected by the general membership.



"I am pleased to serve on the NEMA Board of Governors alongside many of my colleagues," said Pirondini. "I believe we can make a lasting impact on not only NEMA but the electrical industry as a whole by sharing our knowledge and expertise."

Pirondini will serve a three-year term, helping to guide NEMA in the areas of Standards and Conformity Assessment Policy, Government Relations and Communications Policy, Section Affairs Policy and Strategic Initiatives Programs.

"Our board is empowering NEMA to accelerate its role in creating the allelectric future and it's exciting for me to welcome four new board members and our 2024 officers to NEMA's leadership," said Debra Phillips, President and CEO, NEMA. "Navigating the course through the electrification era requires an agile, resourced and motivated team. The expertise and experience that these officers and new board members bring will propel us in the years ahead."

Learn more about Prysmian Group at <u>na.prysmiangroup.com</u>.

Prysmian Group North America

Prysmian Group is a multinational company headquartered in Milan, specializing in the production of cable and systems for use in the energy and telecom industries. Prysmian is the largest cable producer in the world with 30,000 associates and \$16 billion in sales. Prysmian is present in North America with 28 plants, 48 in Europe, 13 in Latin America, 7 in the Middle East, Africa and Turkey, and 13 in Asia-Pacific.

Based in Highland Heights, Ky., Prysmian Group North America operations include 28 manufacturing facilities, eight distribution centers, six R&D centers, and more than 6,000 associates with net sales of \$6 billion. Additional information is available at <u>na.prysmiangroup.com</u>.

Media Relations

Kane External Communications Manager lauren.kane@prysmiangroup.com